
Date- 2d January 2021 

Organised Via GoogleMeet 

SI No 

4.1 

4.2 

4.3 

NAZIR AJMAL MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, HOJAI 

4.4 

AJMAL 
INSTITUTIONS 

E mpowering YoUng Minds 

Recognised by NCTE and Affiliated to Gauhati University 

Run by - AJMAL FOUNDATION 

Vote OfThanks 

Agenda 

4h IQAC Meeting 

Welcome Speech By IQAC Coordinator 

Proposal For Establishing B.A Stream 

AGENDA 

Introducing Poster Making Activity on Sustainable Environment 



SN 

Members Present 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

1 

2. 

NAZIR AJMAL MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, HOJAI 

Name 

AJMAL 

4" IQAC Meeting Minutes of Nazir Ajaml Memorial College of Education 

INSTUTUTONS 
Em powering YOUn g MinGs 

Recognised by NCTE and Affiliated to Gauhati University 
Run by - AJMAL FOUNDATION 

held on 2d Jan 2021 Via Google Meet 

Dr. Ashis Saha, Principal 
Mr. Shahinoor Alam, Vice Principal 
Ms. Halima Abdul Matin, Assistant Professor 

Dr. M.R.H Azad, Assistant Professor 

Mr. Shafiqul Islam, Librarian 
Mr. Soiful Islam, Account Officer 

Mr. Jugal Chutia, Assistant Professor 

Members Absent 

Ms. Suprova DebRoy, Assistant Professor 
Mr. Uttam Kumar Das, Assistant Professor 

Mr. Ranjit Kumar Singha, Assistant Professor 

Mr. Jahidul Haque Choudhury, College Academic Officer, 
Ajmal Group of Colleges 
Mr. Shamintra Kumar Paul, Assistant Teacher 

Ms. Sumi Choudhury 
Mr. Abu Mohammed Shamsuz Zaman 

Designation 
Chairperson 
Member 

Coordinator 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 
Member 



4.1 Welcome address by the IQAC Coordinator 

Ms. Halima Abdul Matin, Coordinator I0AC extended a warm welcome to all the members of the IQAC 
present in the committee. 

4.2 Proposal For Establishing B.A Stream 
Discussion: 

The Chairperson IQAC Dr. Saha said that the college is planníng to sprcad its wings by opening a B.A 
section, so that in future the college can go for integration of B.Ed-B.A.In support to this, Dr. Azad 
opined that the college should proceed with this noble idea of introducing B.A course alongwith existing 
B.Ed and asked Dr. Saha to take immediate steps so that the college can run the course immediately from 

the next upcoming session. 

Resolution: 

Dr. Saha said he will soon talk to the Registrar of Gauhati University for its permission to introduce B.A 

course in the campus of NAMCE. All the members agreed to it and supported Dr. Saha for spreading its 

wings by opening the B.A section in the campus. 

4.3 Introducing Adopt A Tree- A Green Initiative Concept and Poster Making Activity on 
Sustainable Environment 

Discussion: 

To make the campus and its nearby areas go green, Dr. Saha suggested the members to introduce a mass 
plantation campaign.In this regard, Mr. Shahinoor Alam suggested a name viz., Adopt A Tree- A Green 
Initiative which was accepted by the board members. Dr. Saha asked the members in the board to go for 
slogans or sign boards which will emphasise our Adopt A Tree-A Green Initiative campaign ie mass 
plantation of trees. In this regard, Mr. Ranjit Kumar Singha said that if the college would go for poster 
making activity by students on related to environment activities then this would inculcate the knowledge 
for saving the environment in various ways like using renewable energy, afforestation, etc. 

Resolution: 

Dr. Saba asked the members in the board to help Mr. Shahinoor Alam in introducing the concept Adopt A 
Tree- A Green Initiative and also asked Mr. Ranjit Kumar Singha to take students and go for poster 
making activity on sustainable environment. 

4.4 Vote Of Thanks 

The meeting concluded with a Vote of Thanks by Ms. Halima Abdul Matin, Coordinator IQAC. 
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